## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT No.PW-SRDD-CB-CTR-NIT-2025-26-

Dated: 08-07-2015

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office for uploading the same on departmental website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B) A (3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

**Encl:-Copy of NIT** 

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami Ph. 0177-2790534

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
- 2. The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, HPPWD., Shimla-3.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineer, in HPPWD. (SZ)
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 6. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Shimla.
- 7. All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD, (SZ).
- 8. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division.
- 9. All the heads of the branches in this office.
- 10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,

Shimk Rural Division

H.P.P.W.D. Dhami

Ph. 0177-2790534

## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage tenders on PWD Form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 so as to reach in this office on before 17.07.2025 up to 11:30 AM and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 P.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 16.07.2025 up to 4.30 PM and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on 15.07.2025 up to 5:00 PM.

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division HPPWD Dhami must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please not any exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be dept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr.	Name of Work	Estimated	EMD	Time	Cost of
No.		Cost (In			Form
	•	Rs.)			
1	Special repair to Govt. S.S.S. at Kaina-1 Tehsil & Distt.	99367/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
	Shimla (SH: C/O R/Wall in school campus) Deposit work.				
2	C/O Jawahar Lal govt. College of fine Arts at Loharav, Distt.	93630/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
	Shimla (SH: Providing fixing aluminium door, window &				
	flooring for canteen for students).				
3	Geological investigation for construction of bridge at Khaira	98185/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
	on Slapper Tatapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/000.				
	Job No.2.		2000/	10 11	2.220/
4	Geological investigation for construction of bridge at near	98550/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
	Chaba on Slapper Tatapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to				
	86/000. Job No.1.				
					250/
5	A/R & M/O link road to village Khatnol Km. 0/00 to 10/00	99915/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
	(SH: Trimming of grass and maintenance of earthen shoulder,				
	maintenance of drain in Km. 5/500 to 8/00).				
6	Geological investigation for construction of Liabrary at	94900/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
	Hanuman Parisar at Suni Tehsil Suni, Distt. Shimla H.P. Job				
	No.2.				

7 Geological investigation for construction of Govt.	98550/-	2000/-	One Month	P = 250/
Polytechnic at Basantpur Tehsil Suni Distt. Shimla, H.P. Job		2000	Sile Month	1(3.330 -
No.1.				

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

(i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their PAN No. GST No. copy of enlistment renewed letter and EPF certificate alongwith FDR against earnest money.

Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.

Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami

## Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tender for 7 (Seven) jobs are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.

Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami.

		VIOO -1 788.86	P = Reo S batemits =	pninista	۲ h: Construction of I	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY & Genior Sec. School at Kaina-I Tehail & District Shimla (SI) Work.  Wall in School Campus) Denosit Work	Nam
		2000 /-only	Earnest Money: - Rs.			Wall in School Campus) Deposit Work	
	JunomA	One Month Unit	- :Pmi l Rate		Qty.	Sub head and items of work	.eN
			sənugii		ξ	2	ı
	00.869	Per cubic metre	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty	233.40	muO 66.S	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and	L
1			,	1	1	1echnical Specification Clause 1603 1 and other deletorius materials and disposal rate	1

00.78869	:letoT						0
00 <sup>.</sup> S191	Per Running Metre	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Only	00.071	Rmt.	09.6	roviding weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, ing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures the slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical ecification. Including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of ecification.	iw iw qs
3628.00	Per cubic enfem	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty One and Paise Eighty AnD	08.148	wno	18.4	Sackfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical pecification Clause 1204.3.8, (I) Granular material, Including carriage of material within all sads upto leads as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9   s   <del> </del>    t
00.88606	Per cubic metre	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Only	00.0094	wnე	87. <b>6</b> 1	Providing and Laying cement concrete for plain / reinforced conc. In open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause-802, 803, 1202 & 1203 in Cement Concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 sand: 8 graded stone Aggregate 20 mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal mix nocluding carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	! !
2438.00	Per cubic metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Only	326.50	wnე	<del>/</del> 8.8	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitabale material as per MORD specification directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	7
00.869	Per cubic metre	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Forty Only	233.40	шnე	2.99	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and other deletorius materials and disposal upto all leads and lifts as per MORD specification directed by Engineer-in Charge.	ı
JunomA	one Month Unit	Rate senugit			Qty	7	.oN

Rs.

Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage

Note: (i) All the material will procured by the contractor him self.

Name of Work:- Construction of Jawahar Lal Govt. College of Fine Arts at Loharav, District St aluminium door,window & flooring for canteen for students)			fixing	Estimated Cost: - Rs 93630 /- only Earnest Money : - Rs. 2000 /-only Time: - One Month			
Sub head and items of work	Qty	/.		Rate figures	Unit	Amount	
2	3		4	5	6	7	
Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred any jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawing and the directions of Engineer-incharge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately): Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micror including carriage of material upto all leads & lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.		kg.	420.45	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty and Paise Forty Five Only	Per Kilogramme	30600.00	
Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extrude built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved mak conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, includin necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDI rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred an jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawing and the directions of Engineer-incharge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately): Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprer gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) including carriage of material upto all lead & lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	e g M d d or s or or or	kg.	482.40	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Two and Paise Forty Only	Per Kilogramme	27386.00	
Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not le than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nu and screws etc. complete : including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction the Engineer in Charge. 300x16 mm	ts	No.	239.60	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Only		479.00	
4 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less the grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete: including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge. 200x10 mm	ry ne	No.	85.60	Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Onl		342.00	
Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less the grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessaries screws etc. complete: including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 125 mm	irv	No.	57.55	Rupees Fifty Severand Paise Fifty Five		230.00	

Providing & fixing ACP Sheet (excluding the cost of frame work )	31.80	Sqm	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	20670.00
Providing and fixing PVC flooring 1.50 mm thick including carriage of material upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Eingineer in Charge.	16.38	Sqm	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	13923.00
					Total:	93630.00

Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage	í
Rs.	

Note: (i) All the material will procured by the contractor him self.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Bural Division, HPPWD, Linami

	Schedule Of Qu	uantity				Estimated	Estimated Cost:- 98,185.00		
	ne of Work :- Geological Investigation for Co oper Tatapani Suni Luhri road km. 72/000 to		Earnest Money:- 2000.00 Time:- One Months.						
S.No		No.of Qty.	OD NO.	Rate		Unit	Amount		
				In figures	In words	7			
1	2	3	4	5	6		8		
	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including moblization and demobiization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	13.45	Rmt.	7300.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per running metre			
$\exists$	Total Rs.						98185		
1	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage								
	Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor h	nim self							

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dhami

nai On '	Schedule Of Quine of Work :- Geological Investigation for Co	Estimated	d Cost:- 98,550.00				
	Schedule Of Quantity  Ime of Work :- Geological Investigation for Construction of bridge at Near Chaba  Slapper Tatapani Suni Luhri road km. 72/000 to 86/000 (Job No.1)						Money:- 2000.00
S.No	Description of Work	10 00/00	0 (300	NO.1)		I ime:- O	ne Months.
	The state of Molk	No.of Qty.		Rate		Unit	A
1				In figures	In words		Amount
1	Sub Soil Investigation	3	4	5	6		
•	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of	13.50	Rmt.	7300.00	Rupees Seven	7	8
	bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and demobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.				Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per running metre	98550
_	Total Rs.			-			
	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage						98550

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dhami.

	Schedule Of Qu	antity				Estimated	stimated Cost:- 99,915.00		
Nan	ne of Work :- A/R & M/O link road to Village K	hatnol kr	n. 0/00	to 10/00	. (SH:-	Earnest N	Noney:- 2,000.00		
Trin	nming of grass and Maintenance of Earthen S 5/500 to 8/00)				•	Time:- O	ne Months.		
.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount		
				In figures	In words				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
1	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materils within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.		Sqm	4.50	Rupees Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per Square metre	14625		
	Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of materils within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.		Sqm	24.00	Rupees Twenty Four Only	Per Square metre	78000		
of	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, cleaning, reshaping, regrading, deepening of ide drains as well as catch water drains as per echnical specification Clause 1907. including carriage f materils within all leads and lifts and as per the irection of Engineer-In- Charge.		Rmt.	4.50	Rupees Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per running metre	7290		
_	otal Rs					1	99915		
	mount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage		L						
	ote :- All the material will procured by the contractor h	·If			<del>                                     </del>				

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dhami.

	Schedule Of Qu					Estimated	d Cost:- 94,900.00
Van	ne of Work :- Geological Investigation for Co	Earnest Money:- 2000.00					
	sar at Suni Tehsil Suni,Distt Shimla . HP. Jo	Time:- O	ne Months.				
S.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty.		Rate	T	Unit	Amount
				In figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.		Rmt.	7300.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per running metre	94900
	Total Rs.						94900
	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage						
	Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor I	him self					

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dhami.

	Schedule Of Qu	uantity				Estimated	Cost: - 98,550.00
	me of Work :- Geological Investigation for Co	Earnest Money:- 2000.00 Time:- One Months.					
Bas S.No	santpur Tehsil Suni Distt Shimla , HP (Job No	Unit	Amount				
).NO	Description of Work	No.of Qty.	Ι	Rate In figures	In words	-	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and demobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	13.50	Rmt.	7300.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per running metre	98550
7	Total Rs.						98550
1	Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage						
1	Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor h	nim self					

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP,PWD, Dharai